Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Week of

October 27 - November 2

Gaming Revenues

October 2008
Month-to-Date

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$45,030,096.52
$40,947,474.68
$325,554.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,757,067.34
$1,277,402.88
$150,282.70
$187,853.36
$450,848.09
$216.51

2,479

$92,158,841.16
$84,350,654.60
$1,628,678.28
$0.00

$0.00
$6,179,508.28
$2,101,032.82
$247,180.33
$308,975.41
$741,541.00
$303.15

2,912

$194,399,756.29
$176,448,542.06
$1,551,177.60
$0.00

$0.00
$16,400,036.63
$5,576,012.46
$656,001.47
$820,001.82
$1,968,004.41
$213.51

2,478

$392,602,953.73
$359,273,247.90
$6,163,160.04
$0.00

$0.00
$27,166,545.79
$9,236,625.54
$1,086,661.84
$1,358,327.32
$3,259,985.49
$300.94

2,912
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$18,876,042.89
$17,095,385.00
$136,200.40
$0.00

$0.00
$1,644,457.49
$559,115.54
$65,778.30
$82,222.87
$197,334.90
$331.68

2,479

$34,324,919.86
$31,368,567.39
$561,513.84
$0.00

$0.00
$2,394,838.63
$814,245.14
$95,793.54
$119,741.93
$287,380.63
$411.20

2,912

$832,538,371.97
$755,298,898.09
$3,503,553.25
$0.00

$0.00
$73,735,920.63
$25,070,213.03
$2,949,436.81
$3,686,796.01
$8,848,310.49

$1,679,262,294.10
$1,534,457,068.95
$25,521,846.28
$0.00

$0.00
$119,283,378.87
$40,556,348.81
$4,771,335.15
$5,964,169.03
$14,314,005.46



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Week of
October 27 - November 2

Gaming Revenues

October 2008
Month-to-Date

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$74,237,279.96
$67,379,541.04
$1,224,089.10
$0.00

$0.00
$5,633,649.82
$1,915,440.94
$225,346.00
$281,682.49
$676,037.99
$280.13

2,873

$38,316,551.92
$35,230,832.45
$250,980.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,834,739.47
$963,811.42
$113,389.57
$141,736.98
$340,168.74
$202.48

2,000

$325,662,939.15
$295,532,500.79
$5,441,434.50
$0.00

$0.00
$24,689,003.86
$8,394,261.30
$987,560.15
$1,234,450.19
$2,962,680.47
$277.22

2,873

$165,597,187.79
$151,144,281.35
$1,064,323.51
$0.00

$0.00
$13,388,582.93
$4,552,118.19
$535,543.32
$669,429.17
$1,606,629.96
$216.00

2,000
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$26,587,575.20
$24,053,264.15
$295,185.10
$0.00

$0.00
$2,239,125.95
$761,302.83
$89,565.04
$111,956.30
$268,695.12
$389.68

2,873

$14,578,207.39
$13,419,141.21
$64,805.49
$0.00

$0.00
$1,094,260.69
$372,048.63
$43,770.43
$54,713.04
$131,311.29
$273.57

2,000

$1,347,727,949.93
$1,223,101,048.17
$16,626,842.60
$0.00

$0.00
$108,000,059.16
$36,720,020.09
$4,320,002.40
$5,400,002.96
$12,960,007.08

$742,460,682.04
$676,748,216.78
$4,195,136.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$61,539,094.26
$20,923,292.02
$2,461,563.76
$3,076,954.75
$7,384,691.34



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Week of

October 27 - November 2

Gaming Revenues

October 2008
Month-to-Date

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$57,499,250.38
$52,669,516.31
$0.00
$438,262.95
$0.00
$4,829,734.07
$1,642,109.58
$193,189.37
$241,486.71
$579,568.09
$379.16

1,820

$50,565,896.83
$46,146,048.35
$877,584.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,542,263.98
$1,204,369.76
$141,690.56
$177,113.20
$425,071.68
$201.29

2,514

$250,795,514.17
$230,182,948.13
$0.00
$2,230,209.14
$0.00
$20,612,566.04
$7,008,272.44
$824,502.65
$1,030,628.34
$2,473,507.95
$364.59

1,824

$229,656,204.51
$210,195,483.71
$3,768,793.10
$0.00

$0.00
$15,691,927.70
$5,335,255.44
$627,677.12
$784,596.37
$1,883,031.31
$200.86

2,520
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$20,896,967.71
$19,098,127.73
$0.00
$116,201.92
$0.00
$1,798,839.98
$611,605.59
$71,953.60
$89,942.00
$215,860.80
$492.83

1,825

$20,224,543.13
$18,450,188.65
$251,669.40
$0.00

$0.00
$1,522,685.08
$517,712.92
$60,907.41
$76,134.25
$182,722.21
$302.84

2,514

$1,099,952,622.92
$1,011,752,387.29
$0.00
$12,603,279.80
$0.00
$88,200,235.63
$29,988,080.10
$3,528,009.47
$4,410,011.85
$10,584,028.31

$905,817,293.46
$829,740,231.73
$9,482,451.25
$0.00

$0.00
$66,594,610.48
$22,642,167.64
$2,663,784.42
$3,329,730.51
$7,991,353.23



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Week of

October 27 - November 2

Gaming Revenues

October 2008
Month-to-Date

November 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$51,839,482.56
$47,201,535.26
$626,039.95
$0.00

$0.00
$4,011,907.35
$1,364,048.49
$160,476.28
$200,595.37
$481,428.87
$257.36

2,227

$409,647,399.33
$373,925,602.69
$4,932,926.33
$438,262.95
$0.00
$30,788,870.31
$10,468,215.89
$1,231,554.81
$1,539,443.52
$3,694,664.46
$261.43

16,825

$210,979,805.98
$192,615,436.31
$2,109,478.25
$0.00

$0.00
$16,254,891.42
$5,526,663.07
$650,195.62
$812,744.58
$1,950,586.98
$235.45

2,227

$1,769,694,361.62
$1,615,392,440.25
$20,098,367.00
$2,230,209.14
$0.00
$134,203,554.37
$45,629,208.44
$5,368,142.17
$6,710,177.79
$16,104,426.57
$257.18

16,833
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$18,446,217.02
$16,743,118.04
$216,188.95
$0.00

$0.00
$1,486,910.03
$505,549.41
$59,476.40
$74,345.50
$178,429.20
$333.84

2,227

$153,934,473.20
$140,227,792.17
$1,525,563.18
$116,201.92
$0.00
$12,181,117.85
$4,141,580.06
$487,244.72
$609,055.89
$1,461,734.15
$361.89

16,830

$886,257,031.64
$808,947,031.63
$7,870,187.87
$0.00

$0.00
$69,439,812.14
$23,609,536.16
$2,777,592.43
$3,471,990.66
$8,332,777.48

$7,494,016,246.06
$6,840,044,882.64
$67,200,017.25
$12,603,279.80
$21,765.00
$586,793,111.17
$199,509,657.85
$23,471,724.44
$29,339,655.77
$70,415,173.39



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of October 2008 November 2008 2008/2009
October 27 - November 2 Month-to-Date Month-to-Date Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes
Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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