



	Week of	October 2008	November 2008	2008/2009
	October 27 - November 2	Month-to-Date	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$45,030,096.52	\$194,399,756.29	\$18,876,042.89	\$832,538,371.97
	\$40,947,474.68	\$176,448,542.06	\$17,095,385.00	\$755,298,898.09
	\$325,554.50	\$1,551,177.60	\$136,200.40	\$3,503,553.25
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$3,757,067.34	\$16,400,036.63	\$1,644,457.49	\$73,735,920.63
	\$1,277,402.88	\$5,576,012.46	\$559,115.54	\$25,070,213.03
	\$150,282.70	\$656,001.47	\$65,778.30	\$2,949,436.81
	\$187,853.36	\$820,001.82	\$82,222.87	\$3,686,796.01
	\$450,848.09	\$1,968,004.41	\$197,334.90	\$8,848,310.49
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$216.51 2,479	\$213.51 2,478	\$331.68 2,479	
Philadelphia Park Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$92,158,841.16 \$84,350,654.60 \$1,628,678.28 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,179,508.28 \$2,101,032.82 \$247,180.33 \$308,975.41 \$741,541.00 \$303.15 2,912	\$392,602,953.73 \$359,273,247.90 \$6,163,160.04 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27,166,545.79 \$9,236,625.54 \$1,086,661.84 \$1,358,327.32 \$3,259,985.49 \$300.94 2,912	\$34,324,919.86 \$31,368,567.39 \$561,513.84 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,394,838.63 \$814,245.14 \$95,793.54 \$119,741.93 \$287,380.63 \$411.20 2,912	\$1,679,262,294.10 \$1,534,457,068.95 \$25,521,846.28 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$119,283,378.87 \$40,556,348.81 \$4,771,335.15 \$5,964,169.03 \$14,314,005.46





	Week of October 27 - November 2	October 2008 Month-to-Date	November 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Harrah's Chester Downs				
Wagers	\$74,237,279.96	\$325,662,939.15	\$26,587,575.20	\$1,347,727,949.93
Payouts	\$67,379,541.04	\$295,532,500.79	\$24,053,264.15	\$1,223,101,048.17
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,224,089.10	\$5,441,434.50	\$295,185.10	\$16,626,842.60
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,633,649.82	\$24,689,003.86	\$2,239,125.95	\$108,000,059.16
State Tax (34%)	\$1,915,440.94	\$8,394,261.30	\$761,302.83	\$36,720,020.09
LSA (4%)	\$225,346.00	\$987,560.15	\$89,565.04	\$4,320,002.40
EDTF (5%)	\$281,682.49	\$1,234,450.19	\$111,956.30	\$5,400,002.96
PRHDF	\$676,037.99	\$2,962,680.47	\$268,695.12	\$12,960,007.08
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$280.13	\$277.22	\$389.68	
Active Slot Machines	2,873	2,873	2,873	
Presque Isle				
Wagers	\$38,316,551.92	\$165,597,187.79	\$14,578,207.39	\$742,460,682.04
Payouts	\$35,230,832.45	\$151,144,281.35	\$13,419,141.21	\$676,748,216.78
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$250,980.00	\$1,064,323.51	\$64,805.49	\$4,195,136.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,834,739.47	\$13,388,582.93	\$1,094,260.69	\$61,539,094.26
State Tax (34%)	\$963,811.42	\$4,552,118.19	\$372,048.63	\$20,923,292.02
LSA (4%)	\$113,389.57	\$535,543.32	\$43,770.43	\$2,461,563.76
EDTF (5%)	\$141,736.98	\$669,429.17	\$54,713.04	\$3,076,954.75
PRHDF	\$340,168.74	\$1,606,629.96	\$131,311.29	\$7,384,691.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$202.48	\$216.00	\$273.57	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	2,000	





	Week of October 27 - November 2	October 2008 Month-to-Date	November 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
The Meadows Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$57,499,250.38 \$52,669,516.31 \$0.00 \$438,262.95 \$0.00 \$4,829,734.07 \$1,642,109.58 \$193,189.37 \$241,486.71 \$579,568.09 \$379.16	\$250,795,514.17 \$230,182,948.13 \$0.00 \$2,230,209.14 \$0.00 \$20,612,566.04 \$7,008,272.44 \$824,502.65 \$1,030,628.34 \$2,473,507.95 \$364.59	\$20,896,967.71 \$19,098,127.73 \$0.00 \$116,201.92 \$0.00 \$1,798,839.98 \$611,605.59 \$71,953.60 \$89,942.00 \$215,860.80 \$492.83	\$1,099,952,622.92 \$1,011,752,387.29 \$0.00 \$12,603,279.80 \$0.00 \$88,200,235.63 \$29,988,080.10 \$3,528,009.47 \$4,410,011.85 \$10,584,028.31
Mount Airy Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	1,820 \$50,565,896.83 \$46,146,048.35 \$877,584.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,542,263.98 \$1,204,369.76 \$141,690.56 \$177,113.20 \$425,071.68 \$201.29 2,514	\$229,656,204.51 \$210,195,483.71 \$3,768,793.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,691,927.70 \$5,335,255.44 \$627,677.12 \$784,596.37 \$1,883,031.31 \$200.86 2,520	1,825 \$20,224,543.13 \$18,450,188.65 \$251,669.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,522,685.08 \$517,712.92 \$60,907.41 \$76,134.25 \$182,722.21 \$302.84 2,514	\$905,817,293.46 \$829,740,231.73 \$9,482,451.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$66,594,610.48 \$22,642,167.64 \$2,663,784.42 \$3,329,730.51 \$7,991,353.23





	Week of	October 2008	November 2008	2008/2009
	October 27 - November 2	Month-to-Date	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%)	\$51,839,482.56	\$210,979,805.98	\$18,446,217.02	\$886,257,031.64
	\$47,201,535.26	\$192,615,436.31	\$16,743,118.04	\$808,947,031.63
	\$626,039.95	\$2,109,478.25	\$216,188.95	\$7,870,187.87
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	\$4,011,907.35	\$16,254,891.42	\$1,486,910.03	\$69,439,812.14
	\$1,364,048.49	\$5,526,663.07	\$505,549.41	\$23,609,536.16
	\$160,476.28	\$650,195.62	\$59,476.40	\$2,777,592.43
EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$200,595.37 \$481,428.87 \$257.36 2,227	\$812,744.58 \$1,950,586.98 \$235.45 2,227	\$74,345.50 \$178,429.20 \$333.84 2,227	\$3,471,990.66 \$8,332,777.48
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$409,647,399.33 \$373,925,602.69 \$4,932,926.33 \$438,262.95 \$0.00 \$30,788,870.31 \$10,468,215.89 \$1,231,554.81 \$1,539,443.52 \$3,694,664.46 \$261.43 16,825	\$1,769,694,361.62 \$1,615,392,440.25 \$20,098,367.00 \$2,230,209.14 \$0.00 \$134,203,554.37 \$45,629,208.44 \$5,368,142.17 \$6,710,177.79 \$16,104,426.57 \$257.18 16,833	\$153,934,473.20 \$140,227,792.17 \$1,525,563.18 \$116,201.92 \$0.00 \$12,181,117.85 \$4,141,580.06 \$487,244.72 \$609,055.89 \$1,461,734.15 \$361.89 16,830	\$7,494,016,246.06 \$6,840,044,882.64 \$67,200,017.25 \$12,603,279.80 \$21,765.00 \$586,793,111.17 \$199,509,657.85 \$23,471,724.44 \$29,339,655.77 \$70,415,173.39





Gaming Revenues

Week of October 27 - November 2

October 2008 Month-to-Date November 2008 Month-to-Date 2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day